MANOTHERM GAS WHEEL/ROOTS FLOWMETER
MT-F100GW
20
25
 B
AR
ON
 IN

ORDERING CODES
Ordering Example:
MT-F100GW-XXX-1-N-A-C-B
1. NOMINAL DIAMETER XXX
XXX   Three digits, refer to Nominal Diameter Coding Table
2. NOMINAL PRESSURE 1
1   0.6MPa
2   1.0MPa
3   1.6MPa
4. ACCURACY A
10   1.0%
15   1.5%
5. MATERIAL C
C   Cast Aluminium
6. ANTI-EXPLOSION B
A   None
B   Exia IIC T6 Ga
3. METER TYPE N
N   Sensor type: +12 or 24V power supply, output
three-wire pulse signal
A   Transmitter type: +24V power supply, output
two-wire system 4-20mA
B   Intelligent type; Lithium battery power supply no
signal output on-site display
C   Intelligent type; +24V power supply, Field
display, output two-wire system 4-20mA
C1   Intelligent type; +24V power supply, Field
display, with RS485 communication
C2   Intelligent type; +24V power supply, Field
display, with HART communication
NOMINAL DIAMETER CODING TABLE
NOMINAL DIAMETER CODE
25 025
32 032
40 040
50 050
65 065
80 080
100 110
125 112
150 115
200 120
250 125
300 130